School Site Council Membership & Participation Consent

- ✓ I have read the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District activity guidelines and understand their contents.
- ✓ I understand that the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District & Project GRAD Kenai Peninsula will not assume responsibility for injuries sustained in this program.
- ✓ I also understand that primary accident insurance coverage is my responsibility.
- \checkmark I give consent for emergency treatment to be administered to my child.
- ✓ I authorize the school to transport my child for any KPNYL activity.
- ✓ Except for claims arising from the sole negligence or willful misconduct of the school district, I hereby agree to hold the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District & Project GRAD Kenai Peninsula, its employees, representatives and advisors, harmless from any and all liability, actions, debts, or claims of every kind whatsoever which may arise by or in connection with participation of my child/ward in activities related to the above mentioned KPNYL programs.
- ✓ The terms hereof shall serve as a release for my heirs, estate, executor and all members of my family.

Media Release – Photography Participation Consent

✓ I give permission for student photographs or videotapes from KPBSD & or school publications including yearbook, student newsletters, Parent/Student Handbook; on the Internet; or for use or broadcast by the news media.

This membership & participation consent will remain in effect for all Project GRAD Kenai Peninsula (PGKP) & Kenai Peninsula Borough School District (KPBSD) activities, events, institutes, and field trips throughout the duration of student's enrollment.

Having read the above statements, I give my consent as the parent/legal guardian of (*Student's name*)

to participate in the KPNYL at (School Name)

& KPNYL District Delegate Leadership Program.

Legal Guardian /Parent Name (Printed)

Legal Guardian/Parent	(Signature)	Date:





For more information Please contact Project GRAD POB 1725 Homer, AK 99603 (907) 226-1872 vistit our website at www.projectgradkenai.org